Osmosis Resource Efficient European Equities Fund,
a sub-fund of Prescient Global Funds ICAV

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the 6 months ended 31 December 2021 (continued)

   20

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

The table below discloses the Fund’s exposures to foreign currency at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis - As at 31 December 2021, had the USD strengthened by 5% in relation to the
Fund for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable to holders of
redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts shown below.
The analysis is performed on the same basis for 30 June 2021.

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

31 December 2021

USD (53,711)  757,173  703,462  N/A  -

CHF 784  12,914,053  12,914,837  5%  645,742

EUR 58,054  41,015,469  41,073,523  5%  2,053,676

GBP 71,368  16,397,270  16,468,638  5%  823,432

Other 1,090  7,797,778  7,798,868  5%  389,944

Total 77,585  78,881,743  78,959,328   3,912,794

30 June 2021

USD (149,308)  1,004,466  855,158  N/A  -

CHF 3,595  12,615,947  12,619,542  5%  630,977

EUR 127,213  46,264,369  46,391,582  5%  2,319,579

GBP 68,508  19,520,149  19,588,657  5%  979,433

SEK 142,421  5,998,366  6,140,787  5%  307,039

Other 191  2,697,818  2,698,009  5%  134,901

Total 192,620  88,101,115  88,293,735   4,371,929

Interest Rate Risk

The Fund’s interest bearing financial assets and liabilities expose it to risks associated with the
effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and
cash flows. Any excess cash and cash equivalents are invested at short term market interest rates.

The Fund’s interest rate risk is managed on a daily basis by the Investment Manager in accordance
with policies and procedures in place. Where the interest rate risks are not in accordance with the
investment policy or guidelines of the Fund, the Investment Manager will aim to rebalance the